02-12-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of original documents or copy thereof. 102667979 ∠.ıvame and address of receiving party(ies): 1.Name of conveying party(ies): William Michael Glandorf Name: The Procter & Gamble Company Lori Ann Bacca Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Counsel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6090 Center Hill Road 3. Nature of conveyance: Cincinnati, OH 45224 Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Security Agreement Change of name Other_ Execution Date: WMG-1/6/00, LAB-1/6/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No(s).

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				m
				23
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning		6.Total	number of applications and patents involved: [1	1]
document should be mailed:				
Name:	CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		Enclosed	
Street Address:	Intellectual Property Division	IXI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161			
	6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Depo	sit account number:	
	Cincinnati, OH 45224		<u>16-2480</u>	
		(Atta	ch duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	sit account)
		<u> </u>		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forecoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Linda S. Jernigan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8]				

(703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Mail documents to be recorded with required

A. Patent Application No(s). 10/694130

Date Filed: October 27, 2003

Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 6373R2RD2

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

cover sheet information to:

6373R2RD2 Recordation Central Docketing.doc

PATENT REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0064

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, William Michael Glandorf and Lori Ann Bacca of Mason, County of Warren, State of Ohio; and of Lebanon, County of Warren, State of Ohio, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD OF REDUCING STAINING OF STANNOUS IN DENTIFFICE COMPOSITIONS, Attorney's Docket 6373R2R, executed by us, respectively, the day of day of day of Movember 30, 1999, (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by The Procter & Gamble Company, and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company. Pursuant to said obligation, we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any foreign country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

William Michael Glandorf

Lori Ann Bacca

State of Ohio }

On this <u>late</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2000</u>, before me personally appeared <u>William Michael Glandorf</u> to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

State of Ohio } ss:
County of Warren }

KATHRYN GRUBB
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
January 28, 2004

On this 6th day of January ,2009 before me personally appeared Lori Ann Bacca to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KATHRYN GRUBB Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 28, 2004

6373r2rassign

PATENT

REEL: 014961 FRAME: 0065

FEB-02-2004 08:34

2/2/04 8:49 PAGE 4/4 RightFAX

513 622 3300 P.02/04

FEB-692-2004 98:34 P&G HC FOTENT DI	513 622 3300 P.02		
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATE ON CHOICE ON (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ON			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please N 1.Name of conveying party(ies):	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof. [2.Name and address of receiving party(loc);		
William Michael Glandorf Lori AnnBacca	Name: The Procter & Gamble Company		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached: Yes No	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	6090 Center Hill Fload		
■ Assignment	Cincinnati, OH 45924		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yee 🖾 No		
Other			
Execution Date: WMG-1/6/00 LAB-1/6/00			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/694130 Date Filed: October 27, 2003 Confirmation No.: P&G Case: 6373F2RD2	B. Patent No(s).		
Additional numbers t	Mached? D Yes ID No		
S.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
document should be mailed: Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Yotal fee (37 CFR 5.41);540.00		
Imemai Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	□ Enclosed		
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 151			
6110 Center Hill Avenue	6. Deposit account number:		
Dinginnati, OH 45924	<u>16-2480</u>		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS			
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document.	rpo and correct and any attached copy is a live		
Linda S. Jernigan Namo of Person Signing Signatu	February 2, 2004 Dato		
Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: [4]		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheel info to: (703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. 80x 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 6375F2RC2 ReportAtion Central Deciming.dec

Facsimile Transmission

This company uses RightFAX® fax server software from RightFAX, Inc.

From:

Name:

USPTO ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Fax Number:

Voice Phone: 703-308-9723

To:

Name:

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Company:

LINDA S. JERNIGAN, CENTRAL DOCKETING

Fax Number:

15136223300

Voice Phone:

Fax Notes:

Pg# Description

1 Cover Page

2 858.TXT

4 Document 1, Batch 283541

PTAS FAX PROCESSING

Date and time of transmission: Monday, February 02, 2004 8:49:20 PM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

A RightFAX® Communicated Document

P&G Case 6373R2RD2

In the application of

Glandorf et al.

Confirmation No.:

3261

Serial No.: 10/694130

Group Art Unit:

1614

Filed: October 27, 2003

For:

Method of Reducing Staining Of Stannous In Dentifrice Compositions

RECORDATION CORRECTION

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4,

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway

Suite 320

Washington, DC 20231

This references the USPTO Facsimile Transmission (Assignment Division) dated February 2, 2004, a copy which is attached (4 pages), Recordation Date: February 2, 2004, Reel/Frame: 014295/0018, Serial Number 10/694130. Please omit "ANNBACCA, LORI' and insert 'BACCA, LORI ANN'. A copy of the Global General Assignment and a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet is attached

Accordingly no additional fee is due as error is not of the Applicants.

Respectfully submitted,

IP Administrator

The Procter & Gamble Company

Dated: February 4, 2003 Customer No. 27752

P&G Case 6373R2RD2

In the application of

Glandorf et al. Serial No.: 10/694130

Confirmation No.: Group Art Unit:

3261 1614

Filed: October 27, 2003

Method of Reducing Staining Of Stannous In Dentifrice Compositions

RECORDATION CORRECTION

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office

Assignment Division

Box Assignments, CG-4,

1213 Jefferson Davis Highway

Suite 320

For:

Washington, DC 20231

This references the USPTO Facsimile Transmission (Assignment Division) dated February 2, 2004, a copy which is attached (4 pages), Recordation Date: February 2, 2004, Reel/Frame: 014295/0018, Serial Number 10/694130. Please omit "ANNBACCA, LORI' and insert 'BACCA, LORI ANN'. A copy of the Global General Assignment and a new Recordation Form Cover Sheet is attached

Accordingly no additional fee is due as error is not of the Applicants.

Respectfully submitted,

IP Administrator

The Procter & Gamble Company

Dated: February 4, 2003 Customer No. 27752

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (
(Rev. 10/02) PATENTS OF	NLY Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
William Michael Glandorf Lori Ann Bacca	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Company</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: <u>Attention: Chief Patent Counsel</u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:	6090 Center Hill Road					
	Cincinnati, OH 45224					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
□ Other						
Execution Date: <u>WMG-1/6/00, LAB-1/6/00</u>						
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/694130	B. Patent No(s).					
Date Filed: October 27, 2003 Confirmation No.:						
P&G Case: 6373R2RD2						
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
document should be mailed:						
Name: CENTRAL DOCKETING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00					
Internal Address: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	☐ Enclosed					
Street Address: Intellectual Property Division	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Winton Hill Technical Center - Box 161						
6110 Center Hill Avenue	8. Deposit account number:					
Cincinnati, OH 45224	<u>16-2480</u>					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Linda S. Jernigan (A MAQ A. Jernigan February 4, 2004						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages <u>including</u> cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [8]						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: (703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P. O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
6373R2RD2 Recordation Central Docketing.doc



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



FEBRUARY 02, 2004

PTAS

7000635394

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY LINDA S. JERNIGAN, CENTRAL DOCKETING WINTON HILL TECHNICAL CENTER-BOX 161 6110 CENTER HILL AVENUE CINCINNATI, OH 45224

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/02/2004

REEL/FRAME: 014295/0018

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

GLANDORF, WILLIAM MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 01/06/2000

ASSIGNOR:

ANNBACCA, LORI

DOC DATE: 01/06/2000

ANN BACCA ASSIGNEE:

PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY, THE 6090 CENTER HILL ROAD

ATTENTION: CHIEF PATENT COUNSEL

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45224

SERIAL NUMBER: 10694130

FILING DATE: 10/27/2003

PATENT NUMBER:

ISSUE DATE:

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/2/04 8:49 PAGE 3/4 RIGHTFAX

014295/0018 PAGE 2

JEEVON JONES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 02/10/2004